503136134 01/14/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3182744

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
JAN MORITZ				01/02/2015	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	TORAY F	TORAY PLASTICS (AMERICA), INC.			
Street Address:	50 BELV	50 BELVER AVENUE			
City:	NORTH	NORTH KINGSTOWN			
State/Country:	RHODE	RHODE ISLAND			
Postal Code:	02852				
Application Number:	14	1586785			
Property Type Application Number:		4586785			
COBRESPONDENCE	DATA				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA				
Fax Number: Correspondence will	be sent to t	he e-mail address first; if t if that is unsuccessful, it w			
Fax Number: Correspondence will	be sent to t if provided; of	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it w</i> ficeuspto@jlew.com			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Email: Correspondent Name	be sent to t if provided; of e: JE	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it w</i> ficeuspto@jlew.com EFFREY C. LEW			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	be sent to t if provided; of e: JE 22	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it w</i> ficeuspto@jlew.com EFFREY C. LEW 205 SILVERSIDE ROAD	ill be sent via (
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Email: Correspondent Name	be sent to t if provided; of e: JE 22	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it w</i> ficeuspto@jlew.com EFFREY C. LEW	ill be sent via (
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	be sent to t if provided; of e: JE 22 W	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it w</i> ficeuspto@jlew.com EFFREY C. LEW 205 SILVERSIDE ROAD	ill be sent via (
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	be sent to t if provided; of e: JE 22 W NUMBER:	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it w</i> ficeuspto@jlew.com EFFREY C. LEW 205 SILVERSIDE ROAD /ILMINGTON, DELAWARE 1	ill be sent via (
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I	be sent to t if provided; of e: JE 22 W NUMBER:	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it w</i> ficeuspto@jlew.com EFFREY C. LEW 205 SILVERSIDE ROAD /ILMINGTON, DELAWARE 1 47487CP	ill be sent via (
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	be sent to t if provided; of e: JE 22 W NUMBER:	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it w</i> ficeuspto@jlew.com EFFREY C. LEW 205 SILVERSIDE ROAD /ILMINGTON, DELAWARE 1 47487CP JEFFREY C. LEW	ill be sent via (
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTEF SIGNATURE:	be sent to t if provided; of e: JE 22 W NUMBER:	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it w</i> ficeuspto@jlew.com EFFREY C. LEW 205 SILVERSIDE ROAD /ILMINGTON, DELAWARE 1 47487CP JEFFREY C. LEW /jclew35935/	ill be sent via (
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTEF SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 2	be sent to t if provided; of 22 22 W NUMBER: R:	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it w</i> ficeuspto@jlew.com EFFREY C. LEW 205 SILVERSIDE ROAD /ILMINGTON, DELAWARE 1 47487CP JEFFREY C. LEW /jclew35935/	ill be sent via (

Attorney Docket No. 47487CP RELEASABLE POLYESTER HIGH GLOSS METAL TRANSFER FILM

ASSIGNMENT

I, the undersigned Jan Moritz, hereby declare that

I am the true and first inventor of an invention relating to a **RELEASABLE POLYESTER HIGH GLOSS METAL TRANSFER FILM** which is disclosed in a nonprovisional patent application for Letters Patent in the United States of America, having serial no. **14586785** and filed on **December 30, 2014**, and is further identified by Attorney Docket No. **47487CP**; and, for valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged and in fulfillment of our pre-existing obligation of assignment, I hereby sell, assign and transfer unto

Toray Plastics (America), Inc. a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of **Rhode Island and Providence Plantations**, in the United States of America and having its principal place of business at **50 Belver Avenue, North Kingstown, RI, 02852**

hereinafter referred to as the assignee, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid application for letters Patent, and any nonprovisionals, and divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, renewals, extensions and other derivative applications thereof, including any priority rights derived from the aforesaid application for Letters Patent by virtue of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for any and all member countries of the aforesaid International Convention, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all of my inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in the aforesaid application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all applications for Letters Patent for any such inventions in any country whatsoever, and in and to any and all patents and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof or legal equivalent thereof, for any such inventions in any country whatsoever, with the sole right to file such applications in its name or ours, including the sole right to file such applications under the aforesaid International Convention, together with the sole right to have said patents granted in its name or mine and to enforce said patents and to sue for and recover profits and damages for any and all infringements thereof, and hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding, to execute all applications, papers or instruments necessary or required by said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to carry into effect any of the provisions of this instrument, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions in any and all countries.

PATENT REEL: 034709 FRAME: 0478

- 1 -

Attorney Docket No. 47487CP RELEASABLE POLYESTER HIGH GLOSS METAL TRANSFER FILM

Signed and sealed this day	of January, 2015. <i>an Monte Jan Morte Jan Mortz</i> (L.S.)
STATE OF RHODE ISLAND)
) SS:
COUNTY OF WASHINGTON)
On this day of Jan	uary, 2015 before me
described in, and who executed the	Z , personally known to me to be the individual foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he vill for the purposes therein set forth.
TRACY ANNE SANTOS NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF RHODE ISLAND	Bacy afantos
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 9-14-20 ID# 53920	16 / NOTARY PUBLIC
9 - 2014 - 2014 - 2014 - 2014 - 2014 - 2014 - 2014 - 2014 - 2014 - 2014 - 2014 - 2014 - 2014 - 2014 - 2014 - 20 	

PATENT REEL: 034709 FRAME: 0479

RECORDED: 01/14/2015